
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013275-2021 

Tender

Individual Placement Support (IPS) Training

Public Health England
Public Health England

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013275
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bb4e  
Published 11 June 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Public Health England

Manor Farm Road, Porton Down

Salisbury

SP2 0QT

Contact

Paul Anders

Email

Paul.anders@phe.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2076548000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013275-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013275-2021
mailto:Paul.anders@phe.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england

I.1) Name and addresses

Public Health England

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

Contact

Paul Anders

Email

Paul.Anders@phe.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2036820536

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england
mailto:Paul.Anders@phe.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

In the case of joint procurement involving different countries, state applicable national
procurement law

UK Law applies.

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england
https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Individual Placement Support (IPS) Training

Reference number

Project 6361

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80510000 - Specialist training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

PHE is seeking a supplier of training for IPS specialists in areas where the IPS approach
is being newly adopted. The award will cover 2021-22 (year 1) and 2022-23 (year 2), and
the training must be bespoke training covering:

• Two-day (or equivalent) foundation training for new IPS practitioners 

• Training for IPS team leaders/supervisors

• Employer engagement training (classroom-based)

• Employer engagement training (field-based)

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £113,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see the attached Specification Document.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £113,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

End date

31 March 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Public Health England are asking for direct responses to Paul Anders at the e-mail
address noted in the Specification Document.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

30 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

30 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

All expressions of interest must be received by 12 Noon on the 30th June 2021.



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

N/A

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T03:28:32+0100
	TCPDF




